ID
E
A
ID
E
A
I N S TA L L AT I O N  A N D  S E RV I C I N G
I N S T RU C T I O N S

- a variable number of intermediate sections
- one front right section
all connected to each other by means of bi-conical nipples (St 37-2 DIN 1626).
Each boiler is fitted with a stainless steel multi-bar atmospheric gas burner, for operation with
natural gas or LPG.
IDEA boilers are available in the following model configuration:
- T = with electric ignition and pilot-thermocouple system for the flame monitoring
- I = with electronic ignition and ionisation flame detection.
1
1.1 GENERAL REMARKS
1.2 BOILER MODELS
IDEA BOILERS (ELECTRONIC IGNITION - IONIZED)
with pump
Nominal heat output and vessel
Model No. of sections Btu/h kW Ref. No. Ref. No.
IDEA/18 I 3 61,400 18 1810023 1810223
IDEA/27 I 4 92,200 27 1810024 1810224
IDEA/36 I 5 122,900 36 1810035 1810235
IDEA/45 I 6 153,600 45 1810026 -
IDEA/54 I 7 184,300 54 1810027 -
IDEA/63 I 8 215,000 63 1810028 -
IDEA BOILERS (ELECTRIC IGNITION)
with pump
Nominal heat output and vessel
Model No.of sections Btu/h kW Ref. No. Ref. No.